hr

HR EXCELLENCE IN RESEARCH

Evaluated by

INSTITUTIONAL
EVALUATION
PROGRAMME

www.iep-qaa.org

Wroclaw University of Science
and Technology
International Relations Office

27 Wybrzeze Wyspianskiego St
50-370 Wroclaw

T: +48 7132020 39
+48 7132043 46

pwr.edu.pl
dwm.pwr.edu.pl

REGON: 000001614

NIP: 896-000-58-51

Bank Account:

37 1090 2402 0000 0006 1000 0434

Wroctaw University
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International Relations Office

General Information

Address
Homepage

Rector
Vice-Rector for Cooperation

Contact Information

Address

IRO homepage

Head of International Relations Office

Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator

Bilateral Agreements

Advisor for incoming students

Advisor for incoming and outgoing students
(traineeships)

Advisor for outgoing students

Deadlines for applying
FOR NOMINATION

Winter semester and whole year

Summer semester

FOR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS

Winter semester and whole year
Summer semester

Prolongation for summer semester

Documents required in IRC system

WROCLAW UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
27 Wybrzeze Wyspiariskiego St., 50-370 Wroctaw

pwr.edu.pl/en

Prof. Arkadiusz Wdjs, PhD, Eng.

Prof. Dariusz tydzba, PhD, Eng.

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE
12 Na Grobli St., 50-421 Wroctaw

Building L3, first floor

dwm.pwr.edu.pl/en

Anna Maria Rogalska
anna.rogalska@pwr.edu.pl, +48 71 32041 14
Anna Nosal

anna.nosal@pwr.edu.pl, +48 320 25 43

Anna Wéjcik
anna.wojcik@pwr.edu.pl, +48 71 320 35 85
Barbara Jarosz

barbara.jarosz@pwr.edu.pl, +48 71 320 45 68

Julia Bohdziewicz
julia.bohdziewicz@pwr.edu.pl, +48 71 320 41 21
Anastasiia Bokovenko

anastasiia.bokovenko@pwr.edu.pl, +48 71 320 22 32

May, 1st

November, 1st

May, 15th
November, 15th

November, 15th

Application Form

Learning Agreement (accepted by the home and host university)
Transcript of Records (stamped by home university)

Copy of passport or national ID

Copy of Certificate of Language Competence (English B2)*
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Politechnika Wroclawska
Wybrzeze Wyspianskiego 27
50-370 Wroclaw
www.pwr.edu.pl

REGON: 000001614

NIP: 896-000-58-51

Nr konta:

37 1090 2402 0000 0006 1000 0434

‘ % Politechnika Wroctawska

Academic information

Language of instruction

Courses available in English

Polish History and Culture course
Polish language course
Foreign language course

Physical education

Accommodation

Dormitory information

How to apply

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Academic Calendar 2021/2022

Health insurance

Residency in Poland

Practical information

*level B2 (sending University decides which certificate is applicable)

Copy of Health Insurance is compulsory (can be delivered after deadline)

Polish, English
dwm.pwr.edu.pl/en/international-students/exchange-erasmus/incoming/erasmus-
plus/courses-in-english

Available 1 course for all incoming students for free

Available 1 course for all incoming students for free

Available 1 course for all incoming students for free

Available 1 course for all incoming students for free*

The participation in those courses is not obligatory, but once a student is enrolled
they have to have it in their LA. It can be added also via Changes to LA, only PE*
class has to be in your first Learning Agreement and cannot be added via Changes

to LA.

http://dwm.pwr.edu.pl/en/international-students/exchange-
erasmus/incoming/practical-information/accommodation
Students have to apply for a dormitory in the IRC system
Rooms with 2 or 3 beds; rooms are assigned randomly
approx. PLN 600 per month + water/electricity bills

+PLN 400 deposit (once)

pwr.edu.pl/en/students/academic-calendar

A proof of Health Insurance is compulsory
dwm.pwr.edu.pl/en/international-students/exchange-erasmus/incoming/practical-
information/health-insurance

Visa is required for non - EU citizens
https://www.msz.gov.pl/en/travel_to_poland/visa/

Registration for EU-citizens in the Governor’s Office
dwm.pwr.edu.pl/en/international-students/exchange-erasmus/incoming/erasmus-
plus/after-your-arrival

http://dsm.pwr.edu.pl/en/international-students/exchange-

erasmus/incoming/practical-information



Departmental coordinators

Grazyna Hryncewicz-Lamber, PhD, Eng, Arch
grazyna.hryncewicz-lamber@pwr.edu.pl
building E-1, room 318

Cell: 505 183 117 (9 a.m.-9 p.m.)

Michat Musiat, PhD
michal.musial@pwr.edu.pl
building C-7, room 703

Ph: 71 320 35 48

Anna Jakubiak-Marcinkowska, PhD
anna.jakubiak-marcinkowska@pwr.edu.pl
building H-6, room 109

Ph: 71320 38 26

Dariusz Caban, PhD
dariusz.caban@pwr.edu.pl
building C-3, room 226

Ph: 71 320 28 23

Cell: 511 895 492

Jan Kwiatkowski, PhD
jan.kwiatkowski@pwr.edu.pl
building D-2, room 201/15
Ph: 713203074

cell: 692 486 515

Justyna Herlender, Msc.
justyna.herlender@pwr.edu.pl
building D-20, room 213

Ph: 7132038 00

Cell: 505 711 211

|

Gabriela Paszkowska, PhD
gabriela.paszkowska @pwr.edu.pl
building L-1, room 363

Ph: 7132068 31

Cell: 501 479 883

Martyna Grzegorzek, PhD
martyna.grzegorzek@pwr.edu.pl
Building D-2, room 20

Telephone: +48 (71) 320 36 39

email: martyna.grzegorzek@pwr.edu.pl

Anna Skowronska -Szmer, PhD
anna.skowronska-szmer@pwr.edu.pl
building B-1, room 521

Ph: 713204199

Pawet Regucki, PhD
pawel.regucki@pwr.edu.pl
building D-2, room 9D

Ph: 713204118

Cell: 606 551 512

Grzegorz Lesiuk, DSc, PhD, Eng
grzegorz.lesiuk@pwr.edu.pl
building B-1, room 110-111

Ph: 713203919

Joanna Bauer, PhD
joanna.bauer@pwr.edu.pl
building D-1, room 115a
Ph: 713202511

Cell: 692 595 988

Agnieszka Wielgus, PhD, Eng
agnieszka.wielgus@pwr.edu.pl
building L-5, room 302

Ph: 713203032

|

Janusz Szwabinski, DSc, PhD
janusz.szwabinski@pwr.edu.pl
building C-11, room 5.15

Ph: 713203184

secretariat: 71 320 21 08
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Koordynatorzy wydziatowi

W-1 Wydziat Architektury

Dr inz. arch. Grazyna Hryncewicz-Lamber
grazyna.hryncewicz-lamber@pwr.edu.pl
E-1, pok. 318

Tel: 7132063 18

Kom: 505 183 117 (9.00-21.00)

W-2 Wydziat Budownictwa Ladowego i
Wodnego

dr inz. Michat Musiat
michal.musial@pwr.edu.pl

C-7, pok. 703

Tel: 713203548

W-3 Wydziat Chemii

dr inz. Anna Jakubiak-Marcinkowska
anna.jakubiak-marcinkowska@pwr.edu.pl
W3/Z9, H-6, pok. 109

Tel: 71 320 38 26

W-4 Wydziat Informatyki | Telekomunikacji
dr inz. Dariusz Caban
dariusz.caban@pwr.edu.pl

W4/K9, C-3, pok. 226

Tel: 71 320 28 23

Kom: 511 895 492

dr inz. Jan Kwiatkowski
jan.kwiatkowski@pwr.edu.pl
W8/K3, D-2, pok. 201/15
Tel. 71 320 36 02

Kom.: 692 486 515

W-5 Wydziat Elektryczny

mgr. inZ. Justyna Herlender
justyna.herlender@pwr.edu.pl
WS5/K2, D-20, pok. 213

Tel: 71 320 38 00

W-6 Wydziat Geoinzynierii, Gérnictwa i
Geologii

dr inz. Gabriela Paszkowska
gabriela.paszkowska @pwr.edu.pl
W6/Z, L-1, pok. 363

Tel. 71 320 68 31

Kom: 501 479 883

W-7 Wydziat Inzynierii Srodowiska
dr inz. Martyna Grzegorzek
martyna.grzegorzek@pwr.edu.pl
D-2, pok. 20

Tel: 71320 36 39

W8N Wydziat Zarzgdzania

dr inz. Anna Skowronska-Szmer
anna.skowronska-szmer@pwr.edu.pl
Z8/ZIR0O, B-4, pok. 521

Tel. 7132041 99

Kom: 500 293 727

Wydziat Mechaniczno - Energetyczny
dr inz. Pawet Regucki
pawel.regucki@pwr.edu.pl

W9/K3, D-2, pok.16

Tel. 7132041 18

Kom: 606 551 512

Kursy: Gosia Kotodziej

Wydziat Mechaniczny

dr inz. Grzegorz Lesiuk
grzegorz.lesiuk@pwr.edu.pl
W10/K9, B-8, pok. 110-111
Tel. 7132039 19

Wydziat Podstawowych Probleméw Techniki
dr inz. Joanna Bauer
joanna.bauer@pwr.edu.pl

D1, pok.115

Tel. 713202511

Kom: 692 595 988

Wydziat Elektroniki, Fotoniki i Mikrosystemow
dr inz. Agnieszka Wielgus
agnieszka.wielgus@pwr.edu.pl

L-5. pok. 302

Tel. 7132030 32

Wydziat Matematyki

dr hab. Janusz Szwabinski
Janusz.szwabinski@pwr.edu.pl
W13, C-11, pok. 5.15

Tel. 7132031 84

sekretariat: 71 320 21 08
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Dean’s Offices

Faculty of Architecture W1

Building E-1 room 225

Marta Goralczyk: +48 71 320 63 60

e-mail: marta.gdéralczyk@pwr.edu.pl, L-1r.127

Faculty of Civil Engineering W2
Building L-1 room 127

Joanna Dalecka: +48 71 320 46 94
e-mail: joanna.dalecka@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Chemistry W3

Building C-6 room 1

Sylwia Chyra: +48 71 320 35 03
sylwia.chyra@pwr.edu.pl,

Agnieszka Hamerska-Dudra:+48 320 41 29
agnieszka.hamerska-dudra@pwr.edu.pl
e-mail: dziekan.w3@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Information and Communication
Technology W4N

Building C1, room 102a

Marek Krupa: +48 71 320 40 64

e-mail:: marek.krupa@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Electrical Engineering W5
Building D-20, room 213A

Katarzyna Czechowska: +48 71 320 26 15
e-mail: katarzyna.czechowska@pwr.edu.pl
Jaroslaw Henkie

e-mail: jaroslaw.henkie@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Geoengineering, Mining and Geology

we

Building L-1, room 258

Julia Drag: +48 71 320 68 32
e-mail: julia.drag@pwr.edu.pl
e-mail: wggg@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Environmental Engineering W7
Building D-1 room 11.3
Marta Bartosiewicz: +48 71 320 35 13

e-mail: marta.bartosiewicz@pwr.edu.pl r. 11.3/1

Zofia Gruszczynska: +48 71 320 34 72
e-mail: zofia.gruszczynska@pwr.edu.pl r. 11.3/5

Faculty of Management W8N

Building B-4 room 1a.11

Iwona Obiedziriska: +48 71 320 28 19
e-mail: iwona.obiedzinska@pwr.edu.pl
Tel. +48 71320 23 44

Faculty of Mechanical and Power Engineering W9
Building A-1 room 243

Monika Godzik: +48 17 320 32 90

e-mail: monika.godzik@pwr.edu.pl

Agnieszka Tarchata +48 17 32032 90

e-mail: agnieszka.tarchala@pwr.edu.pl

e-mail: wme@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering W10
Building B-5, room 114

Dagmara Mudrak: +48 71 320 27 57
e-mail: dagmara.mudrak@pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Fundamental Problems of Technology
wii

Building A-1, room 207

Urszula Wesotowska: +48 71 320 42 43

E-mail: urszula.wesolowska @pwr.edu.pl

Faculty of Electronics, Photonics and Microsystems
Wi2N

dziekanat.wefim@pwr.edu.pl

Marta Liszkowska: +48 71 320 79 38

e-mail: marta.liszkowska@pwr.edu.pl, C-4 r. 40

Faculty of Pure and Applied Mathematics W13
Building A-1, room 201

Edyta Landkauf: +48 71 320 30 00

e-mail: edyta.landkauf@pwr.edu.pl

e-mail: wmat.dziekanat@pwr.edu.pl
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